Subscribe Past Issues Translate ▼ RSS

View Email in Browser



<<First Name>>,

In 2019, Waymaker Institute was launched after more than a decade of developing leaders at Waymaker. Church. Since then, programs have grown and changed so that we can continue to develop high-capacity leaders for the community, the church, and the nations. With Waymaker. Church stepping into our 25 Initiative, this has never been more important.

Our desire is to see 2,500 goers sent out in the next 25 years to build the Kingdom of God all over the world. And that doesn't just happen. Through various programs, *Waymaker Institute offers every person the opportunity to grow in their knowledge and spiritual transformation, equipping them for Kingdom impact.* Whether you are called to ministry or the marketplace, we have a pathway for you to grow.

Every single person who calls Waymaker. Church home is a part of the 25 Initiative in some way. And now, Waymaker Institute has a program that is readily accessible to the everyday person! If you want to grow as a follower of Jesus or you are seeking discernment on your place in the 25 Initiative, the School of Discipleship is for you. Take classes in the evenings and on Sundays, and get connection, development, and ministry experience through various avenues. Whether you work full-time, are a stay-at-home mom, or are a full-time student, we have tailored this program with you in mind.

Subscribe	Past Issues		Translate ▼	RSS
-----------	-------------	--	-------------	-----

P.S. Sign up today for the School of Discipleship <u>here</u>.

SIGN UP FOR THE SCHOOL OF DISCIPLESHIP



PRE REGISTER AND SKIP THE LINES

BLOCK PARTY SCHEDULE AND ACTIVITIES

11:00 am: Gates Open I Bounce Houses* I Outdoor Games I Face Painting I

Subscribe

Immersive Experience

11:30 am-2:30 pm: 3 on 3 Basketball Tournament

11:00 am-5:00 pm: Free Food

1:00 pm: Live Music Set

4:00 pm: Live Music Set

*Bring a towel, as some of our inflatable slides are water slides!

BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT SIGN UP

When you partner with us by giving to the Waymaker Fund, you play a huge role in making a way for others to go to new and deeper levels with Jesus Christ.









Copyright © 2024 Waymaker. Church, All rights reserved.

Want to change how you receive these emails?
You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>.

